
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Wake Forest 275  274  277       826  -38 
2  2  2   Auburn 276  277  274       827  -37 
3  3  3   Penn State 280  278  280       838  -26 

T6  4  4   Virginia Tech 285  276  278       839  -25 
T6  8  5   Clemson 285  286  272       843  -21 
8  7  6   Virginia 290  278  277       845  -19 
5  6  7   North Carolina 284  282  283       849  -15 
4  5  8   Tennessee 281  284  287       852  -12 
9  9  9   UNCW 296  297  284       877  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   William Register  North Carolina  66   65  68       199  -17   
2 2   Michael Johnson  Auburn  67   67  66       200  -16   

T12 T3   Cole Miller  Penn State  70   69  66       205  -11   
3 T3   Paul McBride *  Wake Forest  68   67  70       205  -11   

T5 T3   Davis Womble  Wake Forest  71   66  68       205  -11   
T8 T3   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  69   69  67       205  -11   
T16 T7   Billy Kennerly  Clemson  69   72  65       206  -10   
T5 T7   Trevor Cone  Virginia Tech  72   65  69       206  -10   
4 T7   Danny Guise  Wake Forest  66   70  70       206  -10   

T8 T10   Ben Griffin  North Carolina  69   69  69       207  -9   
T14 T10   Chad Merzbacher  Tennessee  69   71  67       207  -9   
T14 T12   Scott Vincent  Virginia Tech  73   67  68       208  -8   
T8 T12   Will Zalatoris  Wake Forest  68   70  70       208  -8   
T23 14   Stephen Behr  Clemson  71   72  66       209  -7   
T23 T15   Jimmy Stanger  Virginia  76   67  67       210  -6   
T23 T15   Maclain Huge  Virginia Tech  72   71  67       210  -6   
T8 T15   JD Dornes  Penn State  69   69  72       210  -6   
T30 T18   Nick McLaughlin  Virginia  75   69  67       211  -5   
T12 T18   Derek Bard  Virginia  69   70  72       211  -5   
T19 T18   Tanner Owen  Wake Forest  70   72  69       211  -5   
T5 T21   Andrew Winters *  Wake Forest  69   68  75       212  -4   
T16 T21   Cyrus Stewart  Wake Forest  73   68  71       212  -4   
T19 T21   Thomas Eldridge  UNCW  70   72  70       212  -4   
T23 T24   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  71   72  70       213  -3   
T19 T24   Jens Talbert  Penn State  69   73  71       213  -3   
T35 T24   Will Long  Auburn  71   74  68       213  -3   
T30 T27   Cody Proveaux  Clemson  75   69  70       214  -2   
T23 T27   Cody Cox  Penn State  75   68  71       214  -2   
T16 T27   Ryan Benton  Auburn  69   72  73       214  -2   
T41 T30   Brandon Dalinka  North Carolina  74   74  68       216  E   
T35 T30   Kyle Kochevar  Virginia  73   72  71       216  E   
T35 T30   Miller Capps  Clemson  72   73  71       216  E   
T35 33   Denny McCarthy  Virginia  73   72  72       217  +1   
T30 T34   Drew Johnson  Virginia Tech  71   73  74       218  +2   
T30 T34   Christian Elliott  Penn State  72   72  74       218  +2   
T23 T34   Joey Lane  Virginia Tech  70   73  75       218  +2   
T19 T34   Daniel Stringfellow  Auburn  73   69  76       218  +2   
T23 38   Jack Smith  Tennessee  70   73  76       219  +3   
T35 39   Juan Carlos Serrano  Tennessee  71   74  75       220  +4   
T30 T40   Clancy Waugh *  Wake Forest  71   73  77       221  +5   
45 T40   Grant Houser  UNCW  76   74  71       221  +5   

T41 T42   Mike Nagy  Tennessee  80   68  75       223  +7   
40 T42   Josh Fickes  Clemson  73   74  76       223  +7   

T41 T42   Woody Woodward *  Wake Forest  73   75  75       223  +7   

46 45   Thomas Lilly  UNCW  77   75  72       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

49 46   David Kostyal II  UNCW  77   78  71       226  +10   
44 47   Ross Robison  UNCW  73   76  78       227  +11   
48 48   Keagan Cummings  North Carolina  80   74  78       232  +16   
47 49   Reeves Zaytoun  North Carolina  75   78  81       234  +18   
50 50   Brandon Ng *  Wake Forest  76   80  79       235  +19   
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Wake Forest -38 275 274 277 826

T3 Davis Womble -11 71 66 68 205
T7 Danny Guise -10 66 70 70 206

T12 Will Zalatoris -8 68 70 70 208
T18 Tanner Owen -5 70 72 69 211
T21 Cyrus Stewart -4 73 68 71 212

2 Auburn -37 276 277 274 827

2 Michael Johnson -16 67 67 66 200
T3 Matt Gilchrest -11 69 69 67 205

T24 Will Long -3 71 74 68 213
T27 Ryan Benton -2 69 72 73 214
T34 Daniel Stringfellow +2 73 69 76 218

3 Penn State -26 280 278 280 838

T3 Cole Miller -11 70 69 66 205
T15 JD Dornes -6 69 69 72 210
T24 Jens Talbert -3 69 73 71 213
T27 Cody Cox -2 75 68 71 214
T34 Christian Elliott +2 72 72 74 218

4 Virginia Tech -25 285 276 278 839

T7 Trevor Cone -10 72 65 69 206
T12 Scott Vincent -8 73 67 68 208
T15 Maclain Huge -6 72 71 67 210
T34 Drew Johnson +2 71 73 74 218
T34 Joey Lane +2 70 73 75 218

5 Clemson -21 285 286 272 843

T7 Billy Kennerly -10 69 72 65 206
14 Stephen Behr -7 71 72 66 209

T27 Cody Proveaux -2 75 69 70 214
T30 Miller Capps E 72 73 71 216
T42 Josh Fickes +7 73 74 76 223

6 Virginia -19 290 278 277 845

T15 Jimmy Stanger -6 76 67 67 210
T18 Nick McLaughlin -5 75 69 67 211
T18 Derek Bard -5 69 70 72 211
T30 Kyle Kochevar E 73 72 71 216

33 Denny McCarthy +1 73 72 72 217

7 North Carolina -15 284 282 283 849

1 William Register -17 66 65 68 199
T10 Ben Griffin -9 69 69 69 207
T30 Brandon Dalinka E 74 74 68 216

48 Keagan Cummings +16 80 74 78 232
49 Reeves Zaytoun +18 75 78 81 234

8 Tennessee -12 281 284 287 852
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T10 Chad Merzbacher -9 69 71 67 207
T24 Lorenzo Scalise -3 71 72 70 213

38 Jack Smith +3 70 73 76 219
39 Juan Carlos Serrano +4 71 74 75 220

T42 Mike Nagy +7 80 68 75 223

9 UNCW +13 296 297 284 877

T21 Thomas Eldridge -4 70 72 70 212
T40 Grant Houser +5 76 74 71 221

45 Thomas Lilly +8 77 75 72 224
46 David Kostyal II +10 77 78 71 226
47 Ross Robison +11 73 76 78 227

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T3 Paul McBride (Wake Forest) 68 67 70 205

T21 Andrew Winters (Wake Forest) 69 68 75 212

T40 Clancy Waugh (Wake Forest) 71 73 77 221

T42 Woody Woodward (Wake Forest) 73 75 75 223

50 Brandon Ng (Wake Forest) 76 80 79 235
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Par 3 Scoring
W. Register UNC 2.73 -4 
W. Zalatoris Wk. Forest 2.80 -3 
M. Johnson Auburn 2.80 -3 
T. Cone Va. Tech 2.80 -3 
S. Vincent Va. Tech 2.80 -3 
M. Gilchrest Auburn 2.80 -3 
J. Stanger Virginia 2.80 -3 
D. Bard Virginia 2.87 -2 
C. Elliott Penn State 2.87 -2 
M. Capps Clemson 2.87 -2 
B. Griffin UNC 2.87 -2 
C. Miller Penn State 2.93 -1 
T. Eldridge UNCW 2.93 -1 
R. Benton Auburn 2.93 -1 
W. Long Auburn 2.93 -1 
N. McLaughlin Virginia 2.93 -1 
K. Kochevar Virginia 2.93 -1 
A. Winters Wk. Forest 3.00 E 
D. Womble Wk. Forest 3.00 E 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 3.00 E 
C. Stewart Wk. Forest 3.00 E 
D. Johnson Va. Tech 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Gilchrest Auburn 3.75 -6 
W. Register UNC 3.79 -5 
B. Kennerly Clemson 3.79 -5 
P. McBride Wk. Forest 3.83 -4 
T. Owen Wk. Forest 3.83 -4 
C. Cox Penn State 3.88 -3 
D. Womble Wk. Forest 3.88 -3 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 3.88 -3 
C. Stewart Wk. Forest 3.88 -3 
S. Behr Clemson 3.88 -3 
J. Stanger Virginia 3.92 -2 
C. Miller Penn State 3.92 -2 
J. Dornes Penn State 3.96 -1 
M. Johnson Auburn 3.96 -1 
T. Cone Va. Tech 3.96 -1 
N. McLaughlin Virginia 4.00 E 
A. Winters Wk. Forest 4.00 E 
M. Huge Va. Tech 4.00 E 
L. Scalise Tennessee 4.00 E 
T. Eldridge UNCW 4.04 +1 
C. Elliott Penn State 4.04 +1 
C. Proveaux Clemson 4.04 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Johnson Auburn 4.20 -12 
D. Guise Wk. Forest 4.27 -11 
B. Kennerly Clemson 4.40 -9 
D. Womble Wk. Forest 4.47 -8 
M. Nagy Tennessee 4.47 -8 
B. Griffin UNC 4.47 -8 
W. Register UNC 4.47 -8 
P. McBride Wk. Forest 4.47 -8 
C. Miller Penn State 4.47 -8 
M. Huge Va. Tech 4.53 -7 
S. Vincent Va. Tech 4.53 -7 
B. Dalinka UNC 4.53 -7 
T. Cone Va. Tech 4.60 -6 
D. Stringfellow Auburn 4.60 -6 
J. Dornes Penn State 4.60 -6 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 4.60 -6 
J. Talbert Penn State 4.60 -6 
W. Long Auburn 4.60 -6 
J. Lane Va. Tech 4.60 -6 
J. Smith Tennessee 4.60 -6 
W. Zalatoris Wk. Forest 4.60 -6 
D. Kostyal II UNCW 4.67 -5 

Eagles 
S. Behr Clemson 2
C. Proveaux Clemson 2
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 2
J. Stanger Virginia 2
C. Waugh Wk. Forest 2
P. McBride Wk. Forest 2
C. Miller Penn State 2
B. Griffin UNC 2
J. Fickes Clemson 1
W. Zalatoris Wk. Forest 1
T. Owen Wk. Forest 1
D. Kostyal II UNCW 1
R. Robison UNCW 1
J. Smith Tennessee 1
M. Capps Clemson 1
C. Cox Penn State 1
M. Gilchrest Auburn 1
W. Long Auburn 1
J. Lane Va. Tech 1
N. McLaughlin Virginia 1
K. Cummings UNC 1
D. Womble Wk. Forest 1

Birdies 
D. Guise Wk. Forest 19
W. Register UNC 19
M. Johnson Auburn 18
B. Kennerly Clemson 17
B. Dalinka UNC 16
T. Cone Va. Tech 16
M. Gilchrest Auburn 16
J. Dornes Penn State 15
A. Winters Wk. Forest 14
D. Womble Wk. Forest 14
B. Griffin UNC 14
J. Serrano Tennessee 14
S. Vincent Va. Tech 14
T. Eldridge UNCW 14
D. Stringfellow Auburn 13
C. Stewart Wk. Forest 13
P. McBride Wk. Forest 13
C. Miller Penn State 13
M. Huge Va. Tech 13
M. Capps Clemson 12
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 12
W. Long Auburn 12

Pars 
R. Benton Auburn 40
L. Scalise Tennessee 38
J. Fickes Clemson 37
K. Cummings UNC 37
C. Elliott Penn State 37
D. Johnson Va. Tech 36
D. Bard Virginia 36
J. Smith Tennessee 36
S. Behr Clemson 36
W. Zalatoris Wk. Forest 36
T. Owen Wk. Forest 36
G. Houser UNCW 35
J. Talbert Penn State 35
K. Kochevar Virginia 35
D. Womble Wk. Forest 35
C. Cox Penn State 35
C. Proveaux Clemson 34
M. Huge Va. Tech 34
N. McLaughlin Virginia 34
C. Stewart Wk. Forest 34
P. McBride Wk. Forest 34
D. McCarthy Virginia 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Primland Resort 71.82 50

2 Primland Resort 71.26 50

3 Primland Resort 71.34 50

 

Total Average Scores
Primland Resort 71.47 150

 

Primland Resort: Primland Resort
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 536     25 20 2 3   

2 3 195     9 31 9 1   

3 5 499   9 23 14 3   1 

4 3 149     9 38 1 2   

5 4 357     16 28 4 2   

6 5 541   1 12 30 7     

7 4 494     9 22 12 3 4 

8 3 220     4 32 11 3   

9 4 342     17 31   1 1 

10 4 463     7 34 7 2   

11 4 418     5 39 5 1   

12 3 205     5 34 10   1 

13 5 612     12 27 8 3   

14 3 160     12 35 2 1   

15 4 391     3 34 8 5   

16 4 426     12 34 4     

17 5 561   2 16 27 5     

18 4 484     7 25 17 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 494 +0.42 

15 4 391 +0.30 

8 3 220 +0.26 

18 4 484 +0.24 

12 3 205 +0.20 

10 4 463 +0.08 

11 4 418 +0.04 

13 5 612 +0.04 

2 3 195 +0.04 

4 3 149 -0.08 

6 5 541 -0.14 

5 4 357 -0.16 

14 3 160 -0.16 

16 4 426 -0.16 

9 4 342 -0.24 

17 5 561 -0.30 

1 5 536 -0.34 

3 5 499 -0.70 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 5 612 +0.32 

18 4 484 +0.32 

7 4 494 +0.28 

15 4 391 +0.22 

10 4 463 +0.18 

4 3 149 +0.14 

8 3 220 +0.10 

5 4 357 +0.10 

2 3 195 +0.06 

12 3 205 +0.04 

16 4 426 -0.04 

9 4 342 -0.08 

14 3 160 -0.12 

17 5 561 -0.22 

6 5 541 -0.22 

11 4 418 -0.26 

1 5 536 -0.32 

3 5 499 -0.68 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 494 +0.62 

8 3 220 +0.22 

18 4 484 +0.20 

12 3 205 +0.16 

9 4 342 +0.16 

2 3 195 +0.16 

10 4 463 +0.06 

15 4 391 +0.00 

16 4 426 +0.00 

4 3 149 -0.02 

11 4 418 -0.04 

14 3 160 -0.04 

13 5 612 -0.10 

1 5 536 -0.28 

5 4 357 -0.30 

17 5 561 -0.32 

6 5 541 -0.52 

3 5 499 -0.70 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 494 +0.42 

15 4 391 +0.30 

8 3 220 +0.26 

18 4 484 +0.24 

12 3 205 +0.20 

10 4 463 +0.08 

11 4 418 +0.04 

13 5 612 +0.04 

2 3 195 +0.04 

4 3 149 -0.08 

6 5 541 -0.14 

5 4 357 -0.16 

14 3 160 -0.16 

16 4 426 -0.16 

9 4 342 -0.24 

17 5 561 -0.30 

1 5 536 -0.34 

3 5 499 -0.70 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2014, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Primland Collegiate Invite
Primland Resort

Meadows of Dan, VA 
Primland Resort 

Dates: Sep 29 - Sep 30 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 536   3 58 76 9 4   

2 3 195     20 103 22 4 1 

3 5 499   22 75 43 6 3 1 

4 3 149     22 108 16 4   

5 4 357     40 91 16 3   

6 5 541   4 51 81 13 1   

7 4 494     16 75 43 10 6 

8 3 220     10 106 29 5   

9 4 342   1 40 83 19 6 1 

10 4 463     19 105 19 5 2 

11 4 418     31 104 12 3   

12 3 205     19 102 23 4 2 

13 5 612     22 102 19 5 2 

14 3 160     32 104 12 2   

15 4 391     21 91 29 9   

16 4 426     34 94 20 2   

17 5 561   3 54 76 16 1   

18 4 484   1 13 90 40 5 1 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=6854&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

